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‘ moving piotura’ machine operdtor

He

ms in care” of ‘the’ reataurant.
by trade but
ing 'hiskoy botween' New Orleans \nnd :ra,ckaon
He sayB that’he goss to New Orleans about onée

: %, 8
_out; of work ‘and 18
ints ou ot‘ ‘Yackson,

't Week and’/usually find

‘his way into the Orpehum Club on University Street: ‘where -he particljpate )

in sambnns. He says that he was-in "this place 8 few. days prio;'_ %0 . hi

" writing Mr, Urschel (His letter is dated October 29; 1933,) and while:
- taking part in a crap game he was approached by a fellow who asked hi '

“man and the man won ‘soms “monsy and’ seemed Appreeiative

sev th- same ‘fellow in the Orphnum club ap

= After lnaving ‘the club(

"t be connoote& vlth “the gang aomowhere_an
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of inverest to Mr, Urschel, so he wrote, He advises that he will
notice for the fellow when he is again fn New Orleans and in the o
event he sees hix, he will get in touch with the New Orleans Offioe
of the Divission so that the man may be “intaréviewed in the event e
interview seems desiradle; .has not seen the man sin

e e e oty
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. Er. Sanford Bates, Director of the Bureau.of .. ... .-
Prifons telephoned. He sugfested the edvisability of ... ..

Agent of .this Division fscertaining the status ‘of .=

oman, alleged to be en ettorney in law, in Texas, = A ‘
vho has been ¥riting letleYs to Harvey Bailey. I told.-- R
Hr. Bates that I would heve this done, and he stated that .
he also would have inquiry made of Harvey Bailey at o oL
Lezvenworth., : 0 - :
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5 =" Your attention 18 invited-to Divisi
October 20, 1933, in the case ‘éntitled GEORGE R. rith "
~ eliases; ot al'“Kidnaplng,’in whlch you Were'requested to exert
. every posgllle effort to elicit the lovation ‘of any pnd ‘all women

- with whon"Bates has been fasiliar, ta ‘check any institutions at’
. which safety deposit boxes may have been rentsd by Bates or his
; ' 'feasle associates for a considerable perfiod back, and conduct g
. any further investigative activity as may eppear appropriate. -
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M Vetear v Nath s o edafa  smain hed s am e,
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Departasent, .
Oklahoms City, in'the Charles F.”Urschel}
ceived a number of long letters from lrs.
Attorney-at-Law, 302 New Swamn Boilding,
-she has expressed a %desp affection® fer _Bal o
i requested that he be granted certain privileges at Leaveaworth

e e . e It is requested that the Dallas office interview
ST . 10 Do _Btaples to deteraine her identity ead coanection with

e

1.

kX

-7 The Kensas C1ty office s requeet fsterview:
. Balley for the .saae purpose. ;. Sy 15 b
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Tour attention-Ls Invited to Dlvi

"’ ‘Bovezber 9, 1933, in the case ent
with alieses,” et al, KIMHAPING
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224 redoral Bldge _ ';fyu~’3!t:~35?f
.. Oklehoma City, Okla.-~
December 2, 1933. :

o

Diviaion of Investigation.
U.S.Department of Justice,'ﬂ =
Washinston. n.c.  aazeea. . RE3 cmnGE KELLY mnms, ot 81, . &

Pt -"‘"‘-*:: T Kidnappik ToTTTTIEIun TS
Dear sir. *~a”m" N e d,u;'

Replying to your inqu

which Kethryn Kelly stated haed been tsken from her end left as: -~
she understood, in the custody of the Government at Oklahoma City. . ﬂﬂ
Please be advised, thet on order of, the U,S.,Déstrict Judge, DEC Blv33

. 5 diémond rings, 1 diexzond wrist wetch end $350.,00 in money, which hed heqn )

produced 4ir Court as evidence in the case- same having been teken

from e ssfe deposit box at Fort Torth, Texas, were delivered into -1"5151'“

my custody at the conclusion of the trial, to be held pending orders
of the Court.

. On the 10th day of November, 1933, the court issued an order-
copy of vhich is in the file of this_case et Oklehome City office,
directing thet these goods and eny other persenel property of George
end XKethryn Kelly, be deiivered to their attorneys, Mether end Mether.

- In sccordence with said order, the 3 dismond rings, the wrist
wadch &and the $350.00 were delivered to Mather and Mather and I now
hold their receipt for seme. I know acthing of any other personel
property of George or Fsthryn Kelly, except some jevelry which she
cleimed to heve left at the house in Sen 4ntonio where she wes stopping
with the Arnolds, I think S.A.C., Jones hes made an investigetion es
to the loss of seid property.

Very truly yours,

R.H.Colvin,
Speciel Agent in Cherge,

DvisiC.. '

. nl\/qqunn nl-';
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777t Division of Investigatiom,

= ... -U. 8. Department of Justice,

Washington, D. €, -

e 77T peap 8ir: | - " " Re: George Ke.lly!harnw— ries with ;lfaa‘esﬂ:“lt Ii
R R R ' E Charles I'O.Ursc-h,?l» <. .,ietm’.'.'t.-'..‘ ..--

Kidnepinges " °

As instructed in Division letter of November 9, 1933_‘, I

S ~ atrected Speciel Agent (D to contact the police officers ©  *
T at Memphis, Tenngssee who assisted in the apprehension of George .-

e elly Barnes to confidentially inform them as to the attitude of
¢ Jr. Cherles F.fColcord, of Oklahoma City, with reference to the
: reward offered by him and his essociates, &nd as to the Division's
attitude in the matter. A T T

-

- Agent advises me thet he has contacted the interested ™.
officers at Memphis and confidentially advised them that the Division
has taken absolutely no action which would cause ¥r., Colcord to with-
draw his offer, and that the Divieion stands ready to furnish Mr,
Colcord, or any interested person or committee, with the facts in so
far es they are known to the Division, concerning the part played by
each cleimnt for the rewerd. Agent advises further that
apparently the officers at lemphis do not feel that the Division is in
any way responsible for the decision of kr., Colcord and do not have
any 111 feeling toward the Division, but do feel that lr. Colcord &
his associates have been very unfair in the matter of the reward.

| l b—l(/ ‘ . Ver t-ml 'ou;s,‘?jﬁ"' 4 ~J !
Al bt ey~ Ty

} ~ s ‘ ; i
! - . ;?: W. Ao Rom l - ‘{[
;‘:" Speciel Ager'xt in Charge. ,DEC 6 1933 RE
© ce . VOOl G Dt wf LR
NG SR AFIRDEL . Y -
cc - Oklehoma C’»-ty w}:m “" Shatae ! v—-———'l
~ SX‘ b . ™~ 1Q N . :
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VAN 2 T JARVIS
JERORE C MaRTIN
WM MONNIG

CR W R THOMPSON
JOHN ¥ DAVIS

Mr Nawhan, | __,
Mt Toison . ____
Mr Cetr ., |
M+ 7, varas

Mt Egan . =
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g Jyghes
| .' M- Lester .. ...
] 3 ™Mt Locke . ...
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November 24, 1933.

POLICE DEPARTMENT ~
HENRY B LEWIS. CHIEF OF POLICE

Mr. J. E., Hoover,

Director Bureau Investigation,
Department of Justice,
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir:

.
T
—_—Tw e e ———

, We wish to again bring to your attention the Charles F.
! Urschell case, wherein HarveyOBailey, George’ Kelly, AlbertYBates, et
i al were captured and are now serving terms in Federal Prisons.

First, let us refer you to thap, assistant to your-
k77(4— self, and also to report of your for substantiation of

statement made herein.

0=

Loy Our entrance upon this case was made prior to the kidnapping
¢<=t  of Mr. Urschell. Department of Justice officials at Dallas were told
that the Shannon farm near Paradise, Texas was being used as a hideout
. for Kelly and associates, wanted in the Kansas City massacre. Later,
1 when these same officials were furnished with the information by the
‘  undersigned that this was the farm where Urschell was being held and
that a raid on this farm would doubtless result in the capture of
| Bailey and associates, we told these officials that a machine
. would doubtless be found in their possession and, for this information,
' we would appreciate the gift of the machine gun, if one was found,
, This request was granted. Later, when the actual raid was made and
. Bai ed, his machine gun was taken by your agents. Mr. Nathan
(, an made us the promise that, upon campletion of the case, .
lBai ey's machine gun would be given to us. To date, this promise has
not been kept.

pa—

72— 1756 —/

Wy l'((,/“'

-

The fact remains that we furnished the original information
i about the farm in Wise County, Texas; were entirely responsible and
assisted in the capture of Harvey Bailey; furnished the information
which resulted in the arrest of George Kelly and wife in Memphis, Tenn.
and, during the weeks of work on the case, spent over $200.00 omf our
own money. Considering this, we feel that we are at least entitled
) to the machine gun and appear»l to you to assist us in this respect. g’

R .

Assuring you of our wish to co-ope
agents at all times, beg to remailn,
RDED

RECO
. ee—.. ... DECT 1938 _.¢



2 N - )
- P - " ' . - . \"_$'
— - -\ ‘ . - SR S 3] R SRS
c

0 JA2
GED'D FAIRTRACE 'Crry
%&1 S R \& & v - 77’”’?"’1{‘

Yoo

OENCILMEN Wi BRYCE Mavom e
WILLARD BURTON N
L & pEnn
SAM J CALLAWAY
VAN ZANDT JARVIS
JERONE C MARTIN
WM MONNIG
DR W R THOMPSON
JOHN B DAVIS

POLICE DEPARTMENT
ENRY B LEWIS CHIeF OF POLICE
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Yours very truly, )

Lw.
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City Detectives,

Pollce Jspertasnt,
Fort Yarth, Texage -

Gentlezens

X am in recsipt of your commnication of the 24th ultiso
with roference to the mschineg g cgptured froz Earvey Batley at the
time of his apprebension in Texas snd I have tsken the liberty of .
forwarding & copy of your letter to ir, Joseph B. Keenzn, Assistent
Attlorney Gensral, for kis informetion and for hisg advice as to what
wight be done under the circunstsaces, bearing in mind the fact that
recently, uader a code edopted with the Kational Recovery Administra-
tion, the Department was required to lock inte the circumstances sor-
rounding ths acquisitian of machine gunz,

I vanted you to know that the matter is not one under my
immediate control and that I, personally, siucerely appreciecte the

excellent cooperation which you extended to the egents of thie DPivision,

e~ a s.. pot.only insthesrachel Case;i.but generallye-r woosiaprglipradions I o
Siro Koenan oo doublit will commupicate furtkber with you.

ot oo == Very truly yourse, .

% DEC 5 1933 %
M rector.

DIvISION cr m»ss‘nsmou.
U B DEPARTMENT OF Jusnick

jins
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Mr. QUINN . eeee oo
. § e, t.ester oveseene
e ¥ Mt‘- Locke.... .--

. DIV! ION QF u\V‘STlGATION

Nov o27 19'*3.

Director, . SR
=+~ Divisiom or‘Invest!eation IR : 'f"*‘
" WS, Départment of Uustice :
) Washington D.C.

Dear Sir- o : - G :
I enclose herevith . clippings rrom the Oklahcma Times ror S IR
Kovember 25th &nd 27 ;{ instent, reletive to the ection taken in_ ... .. . 1 "

regard to peyment of{reverds f2 the Urschel kiéneppirg ceses - -: ~—j*;_“ e
7he Division 48 no doudt eware thaet the so-celled 'citizene e T
e -3

comnittee” §s no oane but Urschel and his business associates. The re- P
rudistion of the revwerd offer on the false claim that Division msgents . .. : -~
alone were Tresponsible for the capture of Kelly amd his wife, without -~ __~
the 81d of &ny outside person, hes left a decidedly bed taste in the
nouth of the citizenry of Oklehome City. —
Their refusal to pay anything to the 1ittle Arnold girl
is to me e disgusting ptéce of cheapness end lowers immeasurehly
the previouvs gcod opinion ¥ hed of the Urschel family and associates, =~
Needless to sey, I em of course refreining from eny cosment on the )
metter locelly, end shall continue to do so, I have no doudt that _,/<Z
& certein portion of the public mey come to the conclusion thet the
reverd if any, wes peid to Division Agents, %>
It will be noted thet certein lewyers representing the Xsixm \;5 ’j;
Arnolds are preparing to file suit to compel the payment of the rewerd .
to their clients, and I surmise that Division egents will be subpoensed -:5
in the matter; therefore I deemed it prudent to edvise you of the .
situetion at once. . A

|

Please overlook this untidy letter, which I heve attex .[ :;'\(
type, myself as I wented to get it off & esible, ; -
SR X J_/
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situation. T wlsh you would ncke Gertels thal the
t officials interested be informed of all of the facts in :
: tb.is case, namely that they definitely eand clearly umderstend S
e : sre o thot thiz ldvision hes taken no part in any negotiutions or-... SO

‘otbmlsc in comnection with the distribution of rewerd momles:
‘4n the Uraschel czse, This Division has furnished to the eomltteo
_the infora~tioa econtained in its files which will- enable thexn 1’9
Judge 25 to the “pert -played by ‘sny and;cll oF the viéuala ¥
mdi.ceted by the mtt&e in the Ursdnel mestig tion,

1 wlsh tbatym. ‘would sea, &8
goi.ng,’ s11 l1aw enforcezent officlels interested and impress tpca'
-thez the fact thst this Division is in no wise responsible for -

" the declsion of the cani.ttee elong the lines indicated by yon.
A;In ract., this decisi.on wmsa sm-priu"to BGe
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m\ngm. n tedenu eonrt
waged to ‘force -payment of:thi
315 000 Urschel kidnaping reward 40
F11-year-old’ Geralene Arnold,’ attors

'In Dallas, mrdm: 0, nn
'Preu dlspatch. sl
“The attornegs, Jack Burroug'hs 1
P, D. Bmith, both 6f Dallas, were. dn
‘Qklahoma City earlier-in’ the -week
‘'and canferred with Charlu ¥, Col-
cord, chairman of the reward comrit
-tee. in an attempt 1o _get el:t leut

y Gera.lene is credited . with glvmf
: federal mgents the tip that led to the'
feaptuxe of George “Machine GunY
'Kelly and his wife, .K-t.hryn. An
?uemphts bungslow, ..

On the day after the conferenc
lColcord {ssued a - statement saying.
rthat no part of the reward would be
ipaid to anyone,-investigation hawing:
lshown that the federal agents vho

captured the Kellys were acting on’ in-
formation which they had in thewr
possession before the reward was-of-
[Iercd The sgents themselves are nct
permitted by the’ govemment to ac-
.cept rewards. . - <
1. Colcord ssid his po;l*lon was sup-.
i ported unanimously by a committee |
appointed to advise with him on.the
proper distribution of the reward.
Girl Suffers Shock -
 The attorneys for Geralene an-
nounced Saturday thelr suit’ for the
reward would be fied in the federal
court at Dallas, They said that Col-
cord and other members of the re-
ward commmce would be named de-
; fendants.
& Colcord was out ot ‘the city Satur-
\day and could not be reached for s
‘statement. Previously he had -'ssid,
‘however, that the committee kad con-

=3

i cluded its work and that as far as he|-

t ; was concerned the incident was closed.
'rhe reward, he sajd, would -be  re.
tu.r::ed to the cluuns who subscribed
to it

H Meanwhile, according to Geral-
‘ene’s lawyers, she and her parents
are destitute at Dallas, not knowing
“where their next meal is coming from.
In addition, they say, little QGeralene
,lives in constant fear of violence from
gmg!and allies of the Kellys. .

: Burroughs said that last Monday
inight Geralene, in & restaurant, saw
{a man she thought she had seen tn

peys.for the girl announced Saturday) -

.cxcero, Ill., when she was traveling
'wlth the Kellys during thelr flight
‘from officers. She suffered s nervous
ighock from which she has not recove
lered, Burroughs said.

ot e o mat - “~'~_,_..
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jaitted the 1aw to proceed in ita slows$ : T
<er and dispassionate way, but we can-;
fnot find it in our hearts to be highly:
i indignant over the fury of the mob {in
.- this instance. Lynch law leaves a bad:

" taste, but it {& good medicine for kid-

.napers who kil] their victims. Califor-’

'nia justice was necessary to clean the

- [ desperadoes out of the mining camps

- tin the fifties and behind Judge Lynch

;came a high sense of citizenship

{ which seldom left prescribed and con-

§ventional paths. We have a secret

f pride in California’s handling of this

case. Our guess is that there will be

" Do more kidnaping in California -for

i Quite a spell. - J :

e "

VS e B
_/MR. URSCHEL could eliminate s
lot of adverse criticism by gtving
. litle Geralene Arnold a handsome
! purse for her share {n the apprehen-’
' slon of the Machine Gun Kellyx, s
The fact that the Arnolds have ap-%
*'plied for charity in Dallas and are:
: Virtually public charges has created [ 9
Clot of sympathy for the family who
: were impressed into the service of the”
; abductors of Mr. Urschel. - 4
. Inquire in the average group nbout.i
- the decision of the committee to give ;
! mone of the reward offered and you,
! strike an immediate reaction in favor
, of the child. . LT
" The committee may be on solid
; ground legally when it .argues that
: the federal operatives had the case
! almost completely cleaned up when. \
\

; the Arnold child trrived {n Oklahoma
: City after her tour with the Kellys.
+ We are inclined to'think that it was
i'but a\question of a few hours untij -
. the federal men would have taken
; Kelly regardless of the child. This is
‘; a matter of conjecture, however. The
i #irl was Instrumental in leading the
. officers to Kelly's lair. They took
. him. as a result of her information.
{ There are a great many people who
¢ think the girl's schooling ought to be
» provided for. I have not heard of
anyone who cares whether anything
115 done for the parents. ..o n.
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el ing the time*
Davis rusided at penvey, N,
hia arrest, ho was. 2ivife with “woonn
suohbeueMtobeomchm.nl ‘ , a}pearel -
ebout the tima Lutes.was arrosted ut de R 'Co!..mdo. ang e
' her whaerenbouts havo not been detern‘ned, althouzh she i
oo believed to have relatives in the Btate of Veshinrton,

YEARTTITIIITTIE lé‘tﬁo&';ﬁt het posaidly Bhe may have,
knoy’ whem &:tee doposited orﬂ.aead_ his share of

‘ am:‘:’ge ai& ' tha'p

Pon.;tou 1ar" &t isavonworth, karsas, to havc au mu
by ilbert I.. Batoa, .and sent out ﬁ-
< ‘plecod - un:’.er -] ecre
- fho loct.

UeSe ,,./

cmé-iona wiﬁh b.m, and
r:ith nhon ha correspo'xds

Dy o

0iC 9 633 ‘

JOID! jie D('{-'D. L
b-1 (/ peelel Lpent in Champe,!
cec - DHivigion. . i
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Division of Investigaticd, . | e o
U, S. Department of Justice, ATTENTION MR, TOLSON:  ~~° 70~ 17 7.
Weshingtam, D. Co - L L e R T T

Cmeest Uit

Reforence is hal to several letters received from the Divisiom
directing that the pistols teken from George Kelly, the vessels in which
the Urschel money was buried, the wig worn by Kathryn Kelly, the chain
with which Mr. Urschel was chained, and the 351 autometic rifle taken from
Harvey Bailey be forwarded to the Division for its mmeseunm,

I have not shipped these articles yet and with the Division's
consent will send them to Washingtom by Agent C. G. Schenken, who will be
proceeding there within the next few days by automobile. With respect to
the 351 autauztic rifle, I thought I had an understanding with Mr. Tolson
that this rifle would not bs called for. I discussed the matter with him
verbally while in Wecshington recently. However, if the Division h\aiata
I will send it but would at least like to retain it a few weeks longer
es I hope to try it out on a deers Furthermore, it would be a very valua-
ble ad junct to the arms equipment of this office and I 4o not see that it
would serve any better purpose in the museum, I hope the Division will
excuse my dilation in the matter of the rifle, es I am perfectly frank 4n
statinglhope to use it some myself., It is a most effective wespon and
very suitable to carry in a car., Please adviss if the Division atill
insists on this rifle being sent in,

Very truly yours,

REMRD R. H. Colvin,
ED Special Agent in Charge.
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ST ge . Jou Lot
dat.ed meor 25, 1933, maried for tre o.t.t.enuon ‘of ir, 20190:.
Lasiat&nt m.rector, with rcapect to the 351 aubmnc ru'h now

. I bave mm.ny poted the eontents o’ t.he ulunato
T paragraph thersof and rejgret to inforz you that the rifle in
question should be transzitted to tue Division ut the sarliest
-~ poesible date, in oraer that tue gume might be placed in the
~ collection of guns now ‘on exhibit at the feat of Governaent,

wLeD IN

' p'vxsmv OF IRVESTIGATION, ..
U. S OEPATTRENT OF YUSTICE -
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- Fepor‘t o

D
7,
",’:m-‘\\

X,
f‘*-f The rono

Inquiry at

dated 9- 7-33 letter from Dallaes Diviaion ofﬁce dated

9-14-32; and report of Spacial Lgen_

ﬁl;icggo ;[.;_L‘lingis datecLT_lJ.J,&-Q'é

possesaed no 1nformation other than the _faet that the
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FORWARDED:
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“Minneapolis, Later he purchased clothing there with @l
correct name is From the various
is in fect

“Peul,
-we*e or are under indictment et ‘?}izabeth Nev J’ei's

“of e Prohibitioh Agent. Also a.man named ‘who vas knoun to J’uster R4
. Broaa as s believed to be
“also wanted by the Chief of Ponce ©of Elizabeth, ‘New J'eraey, on's- chargg

of murder, These men had clothing ‘delivered to the rrancie Dreke Hotel  :

. and gave various. addressea as their home addreas, 1.0., 170, 125 and 120:

He further. advised that all pt the ‘above mentioned, 1nc1ud1ng
" came to their establiahment after August 2, 1931, prior t0 “which" time the
uurchased the tailoring company; that was in
their employ for a yeer thereafter end that he claimed he met the HAGERS

at the Boulevards of Peris, & night club in St. Paul,
All bic




e,

| niatlon,‘Padvised that he had'hade clothing.
' period of years ;nd ‘_that HARVEY B&IL_.“Y introduoed

et E -t : s ol s T dan:
With rererence to the letters from the Oklahoma City Division office

dated October 9, 1933, and October 18, 1933, it is understood that Assistant

Di rec tor NATHAW handled the investigation regarding TOM BA;“ES, and this office .-

1a not in posseseion or the- racts neoured;' TR oy *

"~ %0n Fovember 15, 1933, Poa‘anaater B o the Hadison Post office
" vas contacted and’ requested to locate the applications for the’ money ordera s

: '_p . ) 1 €.
Order !5!!! vas. dated August. 7, 1933, mado payable to ;‘ucker Nurser
at Bandloy, Texaa, in the amonnt .of 350. 00 by Kathryn c. Ielly. with

“ . the return address 80" designated as Indianapolis, Indiana g .

'General Denvery. It is to. .be noted that a: mail notice L) the 1ssu1ng,
- _'Postmaster at Madison 1nformed that ofﬁcer that the above Money Drder
" 'was pafd August 11, 1923, et Fort Vorth, Texes. This noticé is sent
only when payment ie mace at 8 destination other than the one so
designeted on the loney Order,

A\l b1IC
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eata des..rlption “of " the" occupants ot r'om 712. " It is’ for thia ‘réason
and

that the namss” G ::: ot being
cerried in the e as alliases of subjects.

-r;\-.» 8y _",;.; :"-',"n&i“-(""‘f . ot & b5 Calked ‘_f_ﬂg;';"’ IR ,_;.{'vr'v-v-—'-v'-'g" !?4*
* "At"the Belmont’ Eotel, Madison,' MBconein,'no record could be round
vhieh would indicate that the subjects ‘had checked 1n at thls hotel at’

purpose and they are being 1gnored.. ?urther lnq_uiry at the Francis Drake -
Hotel deve10ped Do - ru.rther derinite 1nronnation regarding the residenee of




Mr. Nn.)mn
Mr, 'rouon
i Mr. CIQgg _____:__“

s Mr. Fowa ‘as .
Mr. Ega~ . s B
Mr. H.nrn 8.’
§ mr. Oulnn

: ° Mg‘_ l..ester
e jagn-. Looke:

- o @m’m of gluﬁeshgaimn

411 U. S. Court House - -
Portland Oregon -. z;-:;;_—_:— . .

K3
cencocoms | w

December S, 1933 s i

"Rz, Director . '

\/ ‘1\\\'""'4 ?\’S,D:lvision qQf Investigation = L

LS "— Y¥. s. Department of .Tustice L
=' 2 F }-T-ashington D. C. ) R

) 4 - .. T b [ A R R i :
\\,Z,mxg\ \5/‘</Dear Str: - - Re: GEORGE KELLY BARNES, with aliases *

n . CHARLES FPURscHJ;:L v1ctm ..
n\\l\Q‘UN fv—-. . ) o o Kidnaping . .o . _
DEC 1432 M tter of the . -

This will refer to the Division's letter of the
29th instant, enclosing cQpies of a letter addressed to the
Division by of Portlend, edvising that .
she is being kept under surveillence by agents of this office, A
and cleining thet her mail has been tampered with. ’

The Division is edvised that the above named
womean is of Clara Feldmen, the latter being the woman
who lived with George Bates, subject in the Urschel kidnaping
is living, epparently in open edultery,
Portlend, at an eddress which Clsra Feldman
er the kidneping of Charles F. Urschel. (P
hes been intervieved by the undersigned and by agents
of this office, in en effort to secure information as to the
whereabouts of Clara Feldmen, but without success. Report cover-
ing this interview will go forvard at such time as several out-
standing eangles of investigation in this district are completed.

The Division is advised thet no direct surveillence
has been maintained over (N - her capanion, Scott,d
and, of course, her mail has not been tampered with. At the time I
interviewed her in the office she claimed that her meil was being
opened, at vhich time I informed her that if such was the case
there was no one connected with this office or this Division
responsible for that condition, end I suggested that upon receipt
of the next letter she suspected of having been previously opened,
that she bring it to me and I would personally see thet the Post

Office Inspectors would meke eppropriate inquiry conceérning the
A“ b—'(/ seme. ohe has not returned any letters to tp}_s__q_m:_a_in_a.cm.r.d.anna

AT CTNDED 7 /Zé ’//40’)'7 —
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with the suggestion, snd I em s&atisfied thet she is merely a .~ .
troudle meker and knows considerably more ebout the whereabouts . o
of Clara Feldman- then she tekes occesion to edmit. S

Very truly yoﬁrs, c
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_ Suite L, Federal Building L)
; Kansas City, Missourd - _ - e
A _,,-December '1, 1933

1933 2=

Division of Investigation et R ST T
Ue S. Department of Justice = N
Washington, De Ce . R U

Dear Sir:

Referring to your commnication or December 1, 1033,
I beg to advise you that convict Harvey J. Bailey was interw.
viewed at the United States Penitentiary Annex at Fort
Leavenworth, Kansas, on December 6, 1933, relative to Mrs.
Virginiﬁtaplea, Attorney at lLaw, 302 New Swan Building,
Tyler, Texas, and emphatically denies that ke is acquainted ——
with this person and, as far as he knows, he has never heard C
of here He did state that he had received a number of letters
et different times from people whom he is unable to recall,

Yery truly
E. E. CONROY,
SPECIAL AGENT IN CHARGE,

8y

bl

c¢ - Dallas
Oklahoma City
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ére ‘{s forva o5y of a letter dat; 2
; E. B.: Conroy, Kansas
L Epecial Agent ia c‘urge n
Decexbe{ v;u}-z”cai::mﬁg an interview had with convict Rarveyan %7 3 i
gig’yna:sto his relationship with Hrs. Virginis Btaples,
L) raey-

ok
_et-law at Tyler, Texas, vho has vrlttaea ccveral l.ong nnd a.rfecuona
let.ters_ to Ba.ney. Lo

e
"o,
-

e rece-pt, of szme,’

Fn..;-_a SECTION

SMALED (,._
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D'VISION Or IN"EaTiGATlON,
S. GEPARTMENT of JUSTICE
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o Departmen nfzmtm

900 L‘zra ;hompson Building.
n -, . 'Salt Lake City, Utah.'
L orher 5, 19.)0. )

—f Hukllca
Mr. Quinp___
Mf. Lest‘r

U.S. Departuent of Justice', :
&Sh.Lnthn, DoCo - :

8/"”“"\\‘\ - - i - L o
\é‘\\_/ A AR RE: GSOSGE R, 1EILY with aliases, ot a1. o
% : 5
,Qr,r\,‘\j o 3:: ' ' O EIDLPLG., ~ . _
."“' ‘ . S.L. File 7-10s  _. . : Tl

P et ar e - -

{:ECU"“QM Dear Sir; A'

This will eckuowledge receipt of vour letter of
December 1, 1935, in wvhick you refer to letter which the =~ .
vivision sent ne .under date of October 20%th, 1933, - - PR

In that resvect I wisk to inform thet this coffice
circularizes ell banking instituticns in this territory, prior
to the receipt of our letter of Cetober 20th, 1953, in the

- heps of locatin:; soiie safet;” deposit box reanted by Albert L.
Butes under his true nwze or eliases, or under the nene of
Clerz relduan, the womzn lmoun to have buen 11v1ng vith hin,

(7

Cnly one weiiin, vresurably Clara|Felcénan, was associated
with Tates Curins the period thet ke resided in this territory
to the lmowledpe of this cffice. Clara Feldu:zn is believed to
Le the vorxn vhio wes livinq with hir: at Denver &t the time of
hils errest, end the vaun wic dep '~-ted to & plece or plzces unrmown.

Under dete of Ceteber 30th, 19056, I directed e coamunication to
the Portliond Tivisicon ¢ffice :.s].ln": thet office to reinvesticete

leuds i ikt district tending to effeet the location of the

woias velievea te be Clere FelGaun, it appearing tlhiet she had
relustives in the Stute of Tushington, in vhoa the Portlend Division
office vrevicusly interested itself. I have received no inforisastion
fro: the Pertlend Divisien office, &nd it is iy belief that she

cul best ve located by & further investirzticn of leads in thet
territory throush nher reletives vho ere believed to live thers.
There is soue belief thet Clere Teld-zn is & sister of =d and

Ted Zentz, whe fornierl;r resided ¢t Tacoums, v.oikington, and who

in the past, Lcve been associcted vi th 2 RIETE S ARAT LYY

Georne 1lelly. A - KD :Z_ M 5‘. // 0;7 5
‘ . pyiery/hr avet ey o
iED & ’
S I 5 ; XNFYEDR 1933 & .
“’;w \f&\w’ﬁ BEC 13 033 -1- o ebiE
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']

-
..

y _. --. -The only thing which . "=
siz.wa:. for.the purpose -of -locating this woman, "is Ben Laskm, tHe — -

- - - - —— e —a- o - bl
. .
. .

this office hes to work-en

attorney for ilbert L. Bates, end thus far this office has not
been cble to secure eny inforreticn concerning her, but effart- ---::-- -
elong this letter line will be ccntinued,. e T IR e

I en aslding the Hansas City office to place the = -
nail of Albert L. Lates under surveillance, in the hope of
lccating thie, or other wouen vwith whon he was essocieteds . .

.

Very truly yo‘urs,

Speciel igent in Cherge.
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. o Oklshama City, Oklahoma ..’ .

December 6, 1933

Director, - - T =L
Division of Investigation,
U.S. Department of Justice, - =
Washington, D. C.-. =% -0 -

-

.- - ‘ - — . o - .. . o . N . L. i -: . :";“:Ll':‘ L. . - - ' . .:“’
Deer Str: = - - - - Re: Kathryn Kelly, et al.,” ~-= " v ..~ SR
: UKidneping - File BP-698248 = - * . g

Your letter under date of l\¢embor 1933 requesting dis~
position of the arrest of Kathryn Kelly as Cleo May, Oklehoma City

Police Department #3113, Octobe} 24, 1925, has been received asnd the
f6llowing information pertaining to same obtained:

.7, ‘robbery, Okla, City Police Dept. #3113, released to Oklahoma County
 and on March 18, 1926 sentenced to five years State Penitentiary,
McAlester, Oklehoma (Case No. 6076), March 25, 1926 filed notice of
eppeal and released on bond.: September 20, 1926 filed certification
of appeal and on May 9, 1929 the case was heard by the Circuit Court

of Appeals and reversed and no further &action was taken.

C 4},/9? Kethryn Eelly as Cleo May, arrested 10-24-25, charge
.i Jora” HRY
)

o o In the atl‘ove action, %:hryn Eelly usedqtheorollowing nemes:
Cleo Brewer, Cleo My, Mras, Jack Barnett and Catherineiwnliams, the \7

sentence being under the name Catherine Williems,

Very truly yours,

R. H. Colvin,
Special Agent in Charges

— 0"— :{
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REPORT MADE AT: DATE WHEN MADE: P
=g 11-11,13,14 - i .
v Portlend, Ore@n 1. 12-7-33 . 18-5,3-55 J1d

-

wﬁereaboués .

ofrice, Tacoma, Yaehington, ag
bert

o

Betee for the paa

etter 10-30-33;

" 'Salt Leke City letter
. ..Agent' - S

Portlend,

Portlen -Oregch “Demles’ knowledge present

9-7-33

Oregon,

interviewed and advised that ulara Feldmeg'
t tw or three years end-

Colorado 'this paet eummer when hé" was arrested
- : ; * ¥ ponNer wurr: N 'm:ss sPACES”

report Special

Salt Leke City - 2

.._,]-”5/ J53f
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Feldman were constantly in touch with each other; thdt Clare Feldman

fomerly resided 1n Tecana,. Waehingten.
TAAYRe Tl 1 pa ha NER £

s

Seott’and ‘has since bsen 11i¥i: thAY-H 5-man-end

Clera Feldman ani haeve alweys been very much attached
to each other, and it is his belief that and Clare

W55 a4 Tesided in Denver,” “Coloradg,
T several years ami’ e

Yiuss ]
r advised $hat uring Dpcembe 2

’ time:he wes trying to locate Aldert Batee.-‘Ed -Bentz,- and ’othe

‘connection with the COIrax, Weshington ‘bank robbery, thet Chies g

 Police’ Denver,  Coloredo and’ Detectives
" and of the Denver Police Department, ascertained that

"Albert Bates, Clara Feldman, George Kelly: ‘and_ others were receiving

- mail thmugh P. 0. Box 2565, Denver, Colorado. and were living at :724‘
B .19th :Avenus, Denver, with ;

Feldman.; It is suggested that the Sal
. Chief:of, Pol:lce Detective

ing oIy off
to loéete the present wiereabouts of. CJ.era Felﬂman through :u:.fonnante,

" ‘that he felt positive the 818ing in Portland ‘with-+iid

A. H. Scott and in Denver, Colorado,
knew the present wheresabouts of Clara Feldmen end

ections
with Cleres Feldman's femily in Tacone ceme thmugh“n
portlend. @ rurther edvised that Clers Feldman was not & sister

All BIC

-0




' elleve thatf’her femily 4 Tdcoma knevw b
-turther advised _tha

Mr. Burtienne, the fathsr of Clara Feldman, who resides in
Y a smell shack just out of Tecome, in lenateu subu.rb ¥es interviewed
"%, by egent without disclosing Bia identd ty i Mr, Hur f‘f"'; vised "tk

~ he’ had Dot seen or heard fram Claré Feldman 81n 1) '

‘resided in either Denver, 0010rado or,Kansas City,..
that he had not seen or heard from Aiim direct sinee

AR 'A check of the aafety deposit boxes 4n all "banks in.Tacoma
vieshington, feiled to disclose exny record of & box he.vinc, been rented
|undei ﬁi iﬁe of Clara Feldmanl ALlbert Bates,

= or Ted¥zentz, (JIINGEGD
A. n.‘Ecott —or George
L.Devis, all nemes vhich Clara Feldmen might use.

N Al Bic



; énd: the_triter, ‘but denied‘ ving & ‘ : ' ,,é
3 3 Vteldman‘e whereabout -".aenied lmowlng Albert .Bat 4. dented’ % .:g’;
P Feldmen womén hed visited his home during the pest summer. He later
‘o edmitted, however, that she hed visited his home, but claimed that she

came in & Chevrolet sutomobile, which he described as e couple of yeers
177 =0ldo - Persistent questioning- served ‘only & show his insincerity, ™ EeTx
. ;claimed that Clara Feldman end- her son, . Eddie Felaman,- ero at :his‘:hm
.'tor only g couple deys. He denied ‘thet enyone ‘went eway with then’ whet
;- they departed from Portlend,. He .claimed that he' had kept
.~ his home until ‘he could arrange for. sleeping qugrtersiat the. golf driv
" 'renge.. -Agent obteined from Mr. Scott the statedent thet
.. {by vhich neme 'is known to- hm) -would ‘probably- :
: member -of the femily closest to Clera Feldman. According 'to his ‘188t
- information was living in Denver, Coloredo.
, he also said, was on good terms with the Feldmen 'omen. who*

. hes little %o .do vith eny. ot the other members if the ramili "IV elso

PRI Scott ela:lmed thet he wented ta: lp C ear up’ the:quest,
a3 -.'clera Feldmen'e J.ocation, 4 order that he and membere of his. family might
- *.no longer be shedowed and spied ‘upon ‘and their mail. might no. longer be™
vmin v wialsiasen: cOPENGA, .. Ho mentioned that they were shadowed coneiderebly in Tecome 4n":.
connection with his divorce case. lir. Scott was assured the cooperestion
of this Division in conveying to proper euthorities compleint es to eny
openirng of his meil., Ke was also assured that no employees of this
Division were shedowing bim or spying upon his hane.,
All blC




3 : Washington; to ‘take Thanksgiving dinner-with heér: ~ She s&1d shé thousht
.. thet if any member of the femily knew where the Feldmen women we

would. RNothing further has been heard to date indicating that
—— .$his. arransement' mas ever carried out, g

ce.lled at this office again"'several days
leater and said that she hed no- :Lnronneticm ooncemtng c:Lara Felaman
and wented the apymg upon her house to ceass. She Vae assured ;haf
__.hc aiployee of this Division was wetching ber home -and -thet BO..0me :; :
" was opening her meili At this time* seid that she might,
.'be able to’ locate Clera Feldman if she were able to° g0 elone end ‘were

. supplied by - the Government with a reilroed” pass. She said it might
" teke her one or more months, It wes pointed out to her that the ::

S on November 24, 1933 ;
banka in tha territory ot this. orfice, requesting 1nromation aa $07;
*" safety deposit boxes held 1n the hemes “of clara Hurtienne, Mrs. CJ.ara =
Feldmen, Mr.and Mrs. Albert L. Bates lir. and Mrs, GeoTge Bates rr.
end lirs., Jemes C. Iing, Kir. end Mrs. George Deavis, Mr. and Mrs. George
Herris, Mr. end }irs. Roy Herris, Mr. and lirs. Bernerd licLaighlin, or
lir. &nd iirs., Bernerd Zughes. Replies worthy of mention are the report

Al K1C
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of Secnrity Safo Depoiit gimpeny, Purﬂvg.ﬁreson, that
box 8084 was remnted August 28, 1031, by M. and Mrs. Bernerd ch.an’gﬁnn, T
no address end not to be 1oeated for one year end t o

r last opened
O R I e e N S S ST B2
. B rante

Lo f A ontz" % RLLY: AKing, - te
Clgelly end otbers’ ‘of ‘their" rriends. He ndmitted kno mg most or I
eople. , He expreased e dislike for Pallinie :

:-Dhcl’,aughlin. ‘He sees to ihink.very. well: nr.iaates,
criminal activitises.

A T readily ednitted thet
n July, 1933, in the Buiock’ antomoBile prevional :
-._fue, aml ‘that :

.
‘Washington. ‘{They oéme to ‘Tacoma” and got Jum*’to cahg ™o Portlen
’the:n o visit here‘,. He iived with them . et; ‘the home “of - -Alvin E,
“.¥hile hére ‘he noticed-the golt driving range und got Y job*-thora; “He 5
‘claimed to be unable to give infommation as: to where they went Tromi- ¢
-'"Portland end said” thet he’ merely knew tint they went Bast.’” He ‘denied
that anyone vent with them.,  He esserted, however, ‘that they returned ‘to
this city about October 1 ’ 1933 ‘driving & Chevrolet automobile with
Jll4inois license plates. 'mqy took an espariment” !.n ‘the Blackatone :
Apertment house, where they. lived for’ approﬁmtely one nonth. .Ee: “sad
8 did not lmov mat name thqy uaed thare.»bnt .ithat'such 1nroma' ion,_

fbecause N note had bean p)_.aced .u'nde
; & member of the ‘Bentz £8eng, . telling
s ‘formation &8 to wheretheéy might have' gons®from’ here-except ‘that he:
—addtmat A aLreictere vt Cehaupht they went east; - ‘He seid-he--thinks s somowhere 4n .
the eest now end elso mentioned that Zd Bentz is trying to get in touch
vi th her, epperently in order to remew their fomer intimacy.

=6- Al b1C
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-axplained his nlleged 1gnorance as %o
'hereabouta and moveménts on the ground that she never told him &nythins

1n, recqtived by cla.fa ‘Feldman during he¥
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spers
been

ar the

the investigation
case has

the modus operandi of the kidn
tion used in
URSGIEL kidneping
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Kindly edvise the Divigion wheth
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“Director; < ...

'U. S. Department of Justice,” -:. "o KIDNAPING e
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RE- (EORGE KELII BA.RNES, ot al
Division of Investigation, CHARLES F. URSJEKL v:c'rm

Washington, Do c. CLte LT thm. ST

I LTl .A... P,

Dear 311'. fn etz e -

P . - T

There is ’being transmitted herewith two copies of a me:norandtm
subtmitted by Special Agent of this office in the above .
captioned matter, wherein you will note that former, Su‘bject Bates
claims that he gavf Ferris JY Anthone of Kansas City, Missouri - S
£90,000.00 of thejfransom money in this case for exchange. As it will .
be noted in Agent memorandum, Anthone has since been "put on A
‘the spot™ in Kensas City. o R

You are advised that apprcpriate investigation is being made
by this office to follow out the information set out in Agenth

memorandum.

VYery truly yours,

k. C. SFEAR
ACTING SPECIAL AGENT IN CHARGE

ws @
cc = Oklahoma City
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cated. Furtber injuiries are being made, of course, a.long the lines
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12-6-33, the writer interviewed Aldert Bates, who weas donnected wi
“Gearge Xelly in'the Urschel idnaping caas at.Oklahomi C1fy,
*:.OKlahoma, and Quring $ha comversation he piated that shortly’
"hé ‘wus tcken into custocy at Donver, Colorado, he ked been in st,
Psul, Minnesota, trying to make a connection for ths purpose of .
disposing of the Urschel ransom money, that is his stare; that ho had
-~ §92,000400 of this money in his Podsession in a Puitcase which he!
_carried; that he proceeded fram Ete Paul to Chicago, I11inois, ‘¥here
he nade a gontact with Gus Winkler, now deceased; that this contect’
.was made, he atatod, to dispose of the “hot" money;- that ‘Winklep :
_refused to have anything to do with 1%, but ¢1d recommend Ferria 3.5
Anthone, 8liss Tony Kansas, of Kansas City, Missouri, whom, he atsted,
. was a big time gamblar; that he, Butes, eomrmnicated with 4nthons':c
. 8nd msde an appointment to meet him at Omahe, Netraska, which he states
he did on 8-9-33, Bates says thut he arrived in Omaha on the mormiag .
of 8-9-33 end registered for a day room st the Paxton Hotel under the 7
.. BaLe of George L. Davia; that shortly after he’arrived at the hotel ~
. ..and hed gone to his room be roceived a telerhone ©all which ceme fram ..

J I sk i S
.Se Penitentiary innex, Fort, Leaveaworth

":the cdf fee sbop, requesting him to come down’ond he fmmediotely dia

" &nd nade & contect with'Ferris J, Anthone;"Stat he ‘eude v610d to mele 53
an egreement with inthons to disposo of this ?if_x‘;';;gg;mn.y,rsay;gg_;:; 5
Anthone 10 per cent, " This snthone rofused $5 accept, but d1d make an’#i
‘egrecuent to dispose of this woney for 15 Per cent and, 'ak stated before
 Bates stoted that he had '$92,000.00 in ‘cosk with him and gave Anthons
.- $90,000500 to d1spose of; that inthone told him tht ke wonild @ispcse ™"

of this m.ney in his gambling house at Kunecs City, lissourie

Bates steted th:t he left inthone in Omahas this sume day and pruceeded
to Lenver, Colornéo, whorc he was arrested on 8-12-33, It will be n.ted
thuot on 8-1%-53, wbout 1:15 A.Me, Ferris J. Anthone hud been rput on the

V-l /03/253
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shert tr Q) advised The writer that be undecstood thet Fereis 7,
anthone hué ebout £€85,000.00 in cuch in the Kerchants Bank; that 1t
mgxt pmaibly be in a safe deposit box. dut he wna n't eertein- -

e
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I went tc hlS place cf business to get my money, ¥elly was gone
end rad elso talen e Marmon car, just the same way he took mine.
LI know_ it. certainly is EKelly. Wnom_ you nave in. pnson for his pig-.

N s I think 1*‘ there was some way you could question the -
gu-l w‘hom the Kellys carried about with thenm. she 'bould tell where
my car is. I truly would like to get it back for‘need it wvery.

“"niuch. My hu‘sband b°1ng out -of work for the past two years I feel-

A I\ow can't you help me in any way. to locate the car. "How

glad end thankful I would be. Ferhaps ‘you have ‘some suggestion oo
* that would help me." ‘I asked Kelly $450. 00 for 'my car and xhe
‘ balance due me would _of been 9400 00 ol

,' this letter and thank you many tir.es.

’ she & '.:!‘--- ‘r‘.-" Lowes I e e i R (‘ORDFD — - > .'r-,

\\ LT Sincerely j J {b LL25 —-_
. Dic PVCTH TT PVISTIGATION
5500 B 15 1035t
W 8. L Erufidic, 07 JuITICE
7I?ash 8§ Sedzn -- Coler Decrk Blue -- iodel 877 -- Perisl #x-6556
Mmerire :xe™d - Ver 23 -

H-"f-i--?__g}__:;?iq:f Yerr lete 1031, Q&,: FILE J
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. she requesis ald in locaung a Hash Sedan,-

‘which she states she sold to one .Géorge Kelly, at Gorhas,’ Ma
on July 30, 19;3. . It further appears that Kg].‘l: ‘dizappeared
with the car¥, having patld but §50.00 thereon’ when the agresd
price was 3450.00. A search of tte files orithis hivisi.on ¢

inpeara to be of the opinion that the
George Kelly, to whoa she s0ld the car, is the George Kelly
recently convicted and sentenced to 1ife izprisonment in the

. ) o .. Urschel kidnzping cace. ho..ever, there 18 no inforzation availe -
P e ‘2.7 able ind catins t.hat Kell}' was Hain.e Jnly ‘30, 1933. O

" DIVISION Of INVESTI"ATI"N,
U. S. DEPARTENT. CF JLST(C{
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Director, %7 7T e
Division of Investigation, - ~ T e e e
U. S, Department of Justice, ) ;f_.r_ R L e
. Veshington, D, C, L - :

o .

Re: George Kelly Bernes, et al, _— —;
Charles F.cFrschel- Vietim, o . R

Xidneping,

Dear Sir: ’ - A,

Pursuent to instructions conteained in Division letter E;?C:’/

of December 1, 1933, Agent (D -crorts thet:
Mrs. Virginie}Staples, Attorney-at-Law, 302 New Swann

Building, Tyler, Texes, advised that she wes the euthor of numer-
ous corrunicetions which she hsd been forwerding to different
Governrnient Officials, Vashington, D. C. regerding one kervey J,

DBailey, now confined in the Federesl Penitentiery, Leavenworth,
Kansas; that she did not know Bailey personally except through an
unseen power which God had given her; that she was sure that she
could not convey such to the writer since she vas sure the writer
was like all other Government Officials--cold blooded and heertless;
thet she wes convinced that the Government wes persecuting an in-
nocent man in the person of RBailey and no argument or persuasion
coulc convince ker otherwise; thet the light of this matter had
been revealed to her by an unseen power; that God had given her
Harvey J. Bailey and she was going to continue a campaign of pro-
test end letter-writing in en effort to see if she cannot convince
high Government Officials that Bailey was an innocent man and a
victin of circumstances. 4

She further advised that she was a lawyer and hed care-
fully studied the case and that Bailey was the victim of mod pEy-
chology, and the Federal Courts were looking for the plaudits of
men by sentencing to the prenitentiery a man who was the vietim of
an unfortunate circumstance; that our Government by its Congress
end i1ts mechenicel functions had caused en artificial social order
to spring up in this country end thet there was no use to argue

RECORDED ,"J-H S—/¢26
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:o. : . with her further with rererence to her ”let-up' 1n this eampaign°-~
A - that she believed that God would give her sufficient power to con-- .
.o vince the Government Officials that Earvey Bailey had been given:-.-. - - se
-.~-- into her keeping. by en unseen hand and~¢hat-ahe conld not-be-con- T

vinced otherwise. ToeTTTw 'i' _7. -

.- _‘A.'.’ O

) . Mrs. Staples came to Tyler, Texaa two years ago from .
El Dorado, Arkansas, She stated that she was born in Virginie end
hed been in Washington, D. C. quite a bit in years gone by end was - .
fully conversant with the heartless procedure of Weshington Official-
dom. She appears to be 45 years of age, has been married, has no
children. She appeers to be rather intelligent and can converse .-
intelligently on other subjects, but seems to go into & trance or
seance, weeps copiously, and begs pitifully on behalf of the one
being so unjustly treated -~ Harvey J, Bailey.

ST
LR

Krs, Staples is not in active practice et Tyler, Texas,
doing only copy, typing end stenogrephic work for Attorneys in the
building in which she offices.

She implored the writer to not report that she was a
demented woman, advising thet she had all of her faculties and
that she was senely and studiouslv working in her unseen friend's
behelf,

Very truly yours,

Special Agent in Cherge,

- sm.

b1
g&s City

7=7=
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'1 Aleepo rno xo. 7-28J -

4 :
. from uatherl & _Mathers, Attorreya-at-!.n,
*4the ‘attorneys” request miutomotile titlée papers and any other pertsonal
property belonging to George R. Kelly, which are in the possession of the
Governnent at this time, to be forwarded to them, charges collect, at

1 Pair ladies white ehoea, g _

"1 Ladiés white felt hat with' neme, Kerr pry Good.a 00
~.+: Oklahoma City, Oklahoma,’ sewed on lining,:
“1 -Birch bark waste paper baukot,
‘L Birch bark aeuing baakot'.'

s Indian blanke

dollers” aigned b -3 o8 7
7.938_lorth Clark streot, o8go,* ois, . . '
j 1938, paid .for 1 ladies platinum diamond braoelet set "with -
‘234 rownd’ dianondu. value '4$11560,00,. and ‘& ledies dierond’
" Platinun ring ‘set ¥ith 8 round ‘bnd 2 bapictte” '&{amonds,”

value {850,00, sold to K. G. Shaunon, -ADarioon

. ! 4y
1 Bleck lesther brief case, —de -
1 Zmpty metel lock boxe [ = e | '

'inneayolis, liinnesota, o

......... - Fa T T Sm s v do o, e
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‘grey oolor Y
‘ranora. Dallas, Te:

"'ha rollowinr soiled vearing nppanl'
1 Pr. pink-atep-ins, : C L o
1 Men's undershirt, — - . ;

"3 Uen's handkerchf"ti ' :

_ 'n:ere wu also round in tr\ia Caa:luac So¢u q dupllcate o
the bin of sale from the Cadillae Motor Car Oompany et Cleyeland, £
‘.. Ohlo, to Mrs, Ora L. Shannen. which dascribes the ear accopr ing 0%
‘motor number, nodel. ets, . Thers vas }160 a- popy of “the ctctmt tor
. this ear from tho Cadillac Motor Company end’ two receipts showing' that
" on August 8, 1933, the Ca@illec Motor Car Compeny had received from -
..7 - O0e¢ L. Shannom $1 422.25, and a receipt dated August 9, 1633, shoving
.- that they had roeeived rrom R, C. Sharmon 9500.00 on a new dopoait

: k72
3 -_.~I an alao nttachlng a photoetatlo copy of the bulhead_,_o_
: Leviaaon'a ‘Loan Bank, Chioago,’ Illinois, -shoring that on July es, ¥
. 1933, several diamonds had’ been purchased by the’ Kellyl. Photoatatic -
,00py of a loan receipt. of the Levinaon ‘Loan _Bank;’ dated August 97,1933,
18 also attached ‘showing that Yelly ravned this same’ Jewelry for the
sum of two thomnd dollnra.‘ ; :
- t.i.n..n—l—';.‘...n.‘.a-x--&‘r. p' SOOI .' . ‘-.s--. Tea 3 3 = 1

e Attached hereto you will find duplicete bul of eale of
the Cedillac Motor Car Compnny, Clevelund, Ohio, for the Cedillac
automohile, in question, &nd tloo e bill of ‘the Cadillec Motor Car
Conpany showing the amount paid by lirs, Ora L, Sha:non. ] am also
esclosing Certificate of Repistretion for the vear 1633 in the State
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= .. 1s00 ‘Barkers Building, T
CemERe - hmmm oo e Chdcago, Ilinets. " F 7

mi)irector, I T
. Division of Investigation,

.y e

\, "V,

lll‘.
A4

U. S. Department of J’ustiee, 59:‘: "
Washington, D. C.» .- - oo o‘/(&'-

Dear Sir:
Rererance 1s made to your letter dated Ncrvanber 2, 1933, with attached-—.
papers consisting of a letter from lr. Nathan dated October 24, 1933, and state- .
ments submitted by Speciel Agents and. all of
which have reference to several apperent derelict &ons on the part of the Chicago
Office during the search for George and katherine“Kelly. I lmve delayed mak-
ing reply to your letter, for the reason that I have made every effort to de-
termine the information desired.

With regard to the apmarent feflure to cover the Cedillsac lotor Seles
Companv et Chicago on sugust 12, 1633, when this office received infomation
concerning this automobile, an orgenized seurch was mmde by ell of the Special
Agents atteched to the Chicago Office, together vith several police sgueds,
which were split up emong end with the Special igents. Certain igents were
assigned to cover the north side from given points to otler given points, and
the matter was covered in like feshion all over the entire ¢ity. Parking lots
and garages were searchecd, to no avail et thet time. It is apperent thet this
Cadillac automobile belonzing to George Lelly was stored et the Cadillac liotor
Sales Company at Chicago on August 19th, which was the cate on which an inquiry
was mede 8t this plece, end I am unable to determine why the Cadillac liotor
Sales Company bad no record, or if they hed a record, why they feiled to infom
Speciel Agen of this fact, which would heve led to the recovery of the
automobile th . - :

Viith reference to the failure to properly cover the Speciel Delivery
addressed to 1150 South !Zichigan Boulevard from Oklshoma City, I received in-
formation fram lir. Nathan, who was then in Cklahoma City, to the effect thet this
letter would probably leave thet point on ths midnight Air leil Plene amd wald
probably arrive in Chicago on the followingz moming. I recall that upon receipt
of thie inforretion 1 omitted reking a mesmorerndum, which was possibly due to
the fact that at that tins there were so reny important developrents, which pre-
cluded ny mking a nenorandum, arently the instructions were not delivered
to Speciel sgents (D and until the morning after the information
hud been received by long distance telephone by me. I regret that I em uneble
to determine now just when instructions were issued, /‘ |

- -/ ,,/,L\ ) ¢

RECORDED DV'°'N' nr lh" "'f“\

Al ble !}DEC s
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- T With reference to the cwering of the SOuth Hichigan Boulevard ad- S
© ~ dress, efter receiving this infomation .from Oklehora City, please be advised :-~
that Special Agent QP states that he ‘was instructed to proceed to this ad- -...-=

- dress at about 2 P.M. on Sthember 22, 1033, _ This was the date 4on vhich Kelly

“  is said to have left Chicago in ‘the morning. I do know that severel'Special -
Lgents were essigned to rmintain.a swrveillence on this address, but thelr .
records indicate that all of these assignments took place subsequent to the .
date of September 22nd. It is obvious that the address was not covered at -
the time vhen Kelly arrived thera, or he would undoubted]y heve been recognized. - -

I have made every effort to detemiine the exact facts concerning
these three matters and heve examined all of the records pertaining to the
sams, but have been unable to determine eny information that would throw any -
nore light on the subject than that vhich is stated above. I, of course, re-
gret that the matters were not covered properly end if they were covered pro-
perly, I em sorry that the records of checking in and checking out, eand the
recording of the sctivities of the Agents,Were not proper at that time. I
heve,several weeks ego, instructed each employee &s to their responsidilities
in this regard eand I assure you that steps of this kind in the future will
be teken more properly and recorded in & more efficient fashion.

Very truly yours,

r
\\ Y W’V
1. H. PURVIS,
Special jgent in Ckergs.

Al BIC
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THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT -
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DETAILS: . e

W,.the‘..lu-fMM.ﬂealehﬂe

701 -woodr ng, ‘Springfield, Missouri, advised that

;who residés ebout eight miles-southwest of Stocktfon; Missouri, 1s
ighly regarded farmer and e leader 15 'his comiunity. —

v{sed that (GNP resides vith his wife and lHas but'one

daughter' that he is.the Hon of

at stockton ‘and was considered the second vwealthiest man at Stockton ‘#nd

. ‘wieinity. -Av:the death of his. tather,_ as_his’ share of. the

“‘estate, wes given ‘800 acres of valuable farm land, on which 'he resides, approxi

umtnately $15,000. in cash; stock in the fomer Stockton Exchange ‘Bank at Stock=
ton and. ‘other assets.’ ‘a few years ago, was reputed to be
" morth ,370,000,00, but, due to the depression, his assets have_decreaeed.

during his. lifetime_‘

. The pnncipal stockholder : )
liged to sign a guarantee_in tav r_pf tt}e Sac“m

o - s‘ﬂ”hz T
ronvuaom“ % e : 73 RE PEIRE W : .. ] .RECORDED AND INDEXED:
%% U LA neg 2. 1933
cors o raGatons e o e PR 9 183
-Division mre 610y f Y 9. &5
2-0klghoma City 1‘&‘9 = ncxi.'r;o S
2-Dallas pt ,\9%5 - BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION N
2-Y¥ansas City cqc‘ﬁ‘ ‘4& Q-‘ ROUTED TO: w FILE
'J...'.‘. L.\\ .
20.° 5 i
72034

§. 8 GOTERXEEAT PALFTONG SITICE: o



serious embarrassment‘— ENRES o=

- : Around August 1, 1933, caxe to nd informed him .
i .. that he had three or four thousend dollars in Governrent bonds, end, as it

. "appeared he would no doubt lose his fam, he’ desired to put. the bon‘ns . BOMO TR .
" place, where.they would be ‘safe ‘from attachment by the:Sac River Yalley
: . Bank. ﬁsugsested that he rent & safety deposit box, at some: .
“. bank located in.Ksnsas or Oklahoma.—advised to. gives
.~ his address-as P 0 Box 435, Southside Postel:Station, Springfield, which :
" . box is rented by Neale, Newmn and Turner. :This was done so ‘the potices of
- . future payments on the box would not -go to Stockton, as this -tovm hes a pop'-
' ulation of six hundred and news travels tast' K

Further,P advised that_when he learhed from a
his wife had gone to Dallas, Texas, and rented a safety deposit ‘box at the
f'_-First National - Bank it surprised him that -had ‘gone’ 80 far...

.  However, erplained that he felt-it was:be ter to rent a box as:

stated that only the. Govern
and no eash: or other assets are

“.:far away from Stockton as possible.
<-‘ment bonds are ‘4n the Sarety Deposit ‘b0
1n same. : Y

and ﬁu-th'e"”' determine ]

g In order to verity the statements of
reputation of Agent interviewed |

at Stockton. The town of Stockton is sixty mile
from Springfield. advised that he has known
all his life, and that few people to his knowledge stend es high in any
community & does at Stockton.

Al i
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mr. Nathan...— )
Amr. ro\son ety
Mr. CleRg. .- ->
Mr. Ea ardp---
Mr. ERB. —emeg
. Hugnes.. 22—
Mr. Quinn. oo
Mr. Lester —cee

:\

419

ot czv.vaﬂfu..“.,f-': - B T
A I conferred with Kathryn Kel]y Bc.rnes at the I‘ederal Penltentlazy f
"zt Hilen, Michigan, on Sunday, December 10. Kathryn's first statement wes -
that she Imew she could be of value in the locata.on of Verne liller. .She
was su.rprlsed when I told her that Veme ]_'Ler was dead. ' .
Her principal offer oi‘ ass:.st«nce mvolves the suggestion t.hat
she be allowed to escape ostensibly, and in an'escape status" she could
contact many fugitives in vhom the Division is interested. She said,
of course, this cculd not be done by Division Agents inasmuch as it is
necessary to go to a certain plece and leave word to have the fugitives
cell, etc. She said that a prole status vicula not give her the opportunity
she desirec beczuse she would be looked upon with suspicion. I incdicated to
her that her su"gestlon was wild zna that vhile I had absolute confidence
in her good fzith znd the fzct thot she would return or perui: herself to be
re-ceptured, and also rezlized fully the grezt value she cculo. be, yet, &t
the present tine the "falie escape" idee could not be met.

She compluined bitterly relative to herself and her mother being
in solitary confinement. They are elloved no mail privileges and teke no
exercise. 1Incidentzlly I &a perscnally of the opinion that: '
¢long the rether heavy lines of Governuentel red tzpe too much is being
Gone to these prisoners zlong this line. They should be kept in solitary
confinenment but there would appear no reason, after their safety heas been
estcblished, vwhy they showld not be permitted to correspond with imown
relatives and vhy they should not be accorded proper exercise privileges.
is a matter of fact, I think they would be in a better mentcl trenc of
nind to be interviewed at a later date when or if this is done.

DA - —.-vhlinv"w. ﬂ‘?' ) /"'2 . :) // ?’.‘2 L/‘[r:

her husband
unelo, ..J.SSlSSJ.pPl_,
Kelly Beiley and one

Eathryn spoke of certain bank robberies in vh
was mterestea, nore particulerly that of the bank et
in vhich she suid there were involved Keatmg, Holoen,

b1C

I, of course, teclked tc her in general cbout the Urschei ransonm
money . She suzid they are extrenely ecger to hove it returned inasmuch zs
¥ she imew the "hezat" would bLe taken off &1l of thea to « great exteni at
leust if it wus returned. She saia L icade a mistalie in not per:itting her

‘ 0\' REOORDED IZ"‘//) "[0 4// :]
SORES ¢ QE é;&’\)\ ,\" II\DEXED DYICHR A tn e
a0 e < DECZY s i “DEC 21 1923
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. to velk to Bates in Oklahoma City. I &agreed with her thet I-dide-- .- ---
She stated that Betes had previously told her that of the £100,000
renson money he received he had teken £40,000 of it to St. Paul ‘and -
Kathryn believes it was left with ToofEanks there. The remeinder, a
she understood from Bates, was to be taken to Denver and there burled._ v
: . ;athryn agam spoke, in reply to .,uest:.onlng, about Tom Be.nks, L
- - stating that Tom Bénks vas the leeding "fence" in that part of "the” countz;_r_____ -
; " and vhetever stolen money or property he could not dispose of -thefCaplans. - --:
at Chicago had disposed of. She claimed agein that she could not locate e
the Caplens in Chicago and could give no details as to the assistance- e
they rendered George helJy vhen the latter was there. Informztion as to. -.: .
Tom Banks was Secured from her husband, her husbend having gone out of.
the hotel in Hinneapolis and at one time telephoned from the hotel, and
telling her thereafter that he had communicated with Banks. S,

.
o !
-t ol 240 ) St S o,
I
H

It might be well to see lirs. Kelly aga:Ln at & 1ater date but.
I feel thet es time goes on her velue as an mfomant %ill become less
and less.

Certzin infornation vhich she gav etive to b&ni: robberies
in the State of “ichigan was turned over to 5’ -

Very truiy yours,

H. Wathan.
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. D.B.GAINES -

E.T. FOSTER - -7

J. 8. BOONE, Jn. o
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“ym
~\'f

Director

Dear Sir;

J.Edrer Hoover,

Devartment of
weshington. D.C. ..

1 desire to obtein ' )
Harvey Bziley et the time we captured him here,

1 wro*te the Atty.

the gun was now in “ashington,
Being one of the of ficers that ceptured

1i%e to heve

I would epprecieate it #ery
of this gun.

. . --A= M, THURSTON. CitY CLERK v
ORAM M. SRYANT, CITY TREASUR

. J. & WILLIAMS, CITY ATTORNEY,

T 77T HALE DUNN. CuIgr OF POuCE ©°
8. P, MATY ore

A Y. EASTERWOOD, CITY PHYSI
. ¥RANK JENNINGS, Fing CHiE?

P ————————
Mr. Nathanii
WM. Totgon -

Mr. Clesg:

MmMr. E,uw_n_ras -

__'_;A.._'.".": "~ d mr. Eqan ...
LA, };uéaés.!
VNM Mr. Quinn.....

: Mr. Lester —

Tustice;® T oo R lal T

the pisiol that wes taken off of

Teiés, he advised”me that
possesion.’
Bejley I would

&t Dellas,
inryour

the pistol if possible.

rueh if I could gein possesiolr-

Thenking you in aavance,
Your VEery truly,

'/L;/

7

N

more, rolice
Ardmoré, O'-lzhome,




{F‘l'..

" will be ‘fmpossible to caaply slth your request. . Recently:se

Decenber 3, requesting possession-of the pistel: used Dy’ :
Barv 'in effecting his -escape from the Dallas Comaty
X3 *“'-., . ys 2, R -

: Cay
i RRAR Oy

-~ - 2

zany rejuests of this type have been received for varicus i
payaphernslis of this kind thet it has been mecessary to -
_Frémilgete & rule to the effect thet ell msterial tsken during
“the course of investigetions té be used as evidence in Federal..
Court shall rexain in the custody of the Division pending such
lcgal steps es might possibly be teken at some tize by the ¢
original ¢wmers to secure possesaion thcreof. I heve mo doubt .
that you will reslise the necessity for the promulgation.ofy
this rule in view of the danger of &dverse prosecutive actiom,
should the Division releace erticles of this kind to other lz
" enforceasent ugencies or Officlalsy: .- Tl

‘wishes, I sa’:

Bith exprosaions of &y best

MAILED




: R. A. (SMOOT) SCHMID, .

' SHERIFF DEPARTMENT = o2 = 7,

¥r. Harold Nathan, - ) T
Department of Justice, oL R S .
Division of Investigation,

Washington, D. C. N
: )
- Re:*égzlused in Harvey Bailey's

escape fram the Dallas County
Jail

Dear Mr. Nathan:

Relative to our last conversation in
Mr. Blake's office when we were ready to arrest Tom
Manion and Bevill: I am making request that you al-
low me, if possible, possession of the pistol that
Bailey used in his escape from this Jail. I think you .
will also remember that I broke the evidence of Manion’
and Bevill's guilt, and I shall be grateful if you see
fit to send me this gun for my collection.

If at any time either I or this depart-
ment can serve you, it will be a privilege.

RAS:T Ve /tr % Z

R. A. sc%.am, SHERIFF

n\YDL.XEQ : pVaCN Gy PVl ,- .A
o E 29 i€';3:: ,’.‘:1. :
JAN 3 - 1934 e it
- . . -
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“'" of this kind tket it hes bees nccessary to promlgate e Yule'to "
the effect that all msterisl takem during the course of tnveatj.ga-
tions to be used e&s evidence in Federal Court shall resuin in the

- be taken &t some time by the originel owmners to secd.re possesalan
thereOI.

I heve no Goubt that you will realize the necessity for~
- the prohlgati.on of this rule in view of tke dzznge.r of sdverse

pm»ecutiva action’ should the Divisioca’ Telease e.rttclw of this

Eidy PTIApRpLE N R

PR AR T
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326} Post Office Bullding, .. - .. -
Now Orleans, Lae - + : = .
px- ' P Decarber 27, 193 3..‘- -

L
-

' . You are. advued that tha -search 'an'ant p 3.1 quett on, v
upon authority of the Unitod States Attorncy at Veridien,

EEEESE I -1 . SRS

Vissiesippi, wes issued under Title 18, Bection 612, United

Title 11, Parag'aph !, © stat, 828).

Stctes Code Annotated. (Act of Consress, Juze 5, 1917, c. 30,

N

V—V

<5 1963




- . in Kansas City to obtain 1{t, at which point, the other girl inllstod :

. Hall elicited the information that

Kansas City, . ._. . .. .

'rhe Xnnsu czty orrieo has obtained information

through the Sheriff's office at Kansas City, Nissouri, that two
girls by the names o wvho are present-
‘ly residing at Eansas City, Missouri, are

‘alleged to de relatives of ¥rs. Katherine Kelly and are fn XKan~ *: 7%
sas City, Missouri, for the pnrpose of obtaining a portion of the

ransom money in this cas information was furnished to the -
Sheriff's office by who 4n turn
bad obtained the same a confiden n{ormant. This lator-

mant's {nformation §s to the effect that he was out with
and that one of the girls became 1ntox1catod

egan tselking adbout the Urschel ransom money, end that she wes - -

and .
atle Dancq i

Investigation by Agent

that ehe keep her mouth shut,
of this office made at the

former Special Agent

ployed there as dancers.. 4s only nquiries cou be"nado'
at this time, the only information congerning them w38 that thoy,
had been at thu placo ror onl: a fow tookl o 5

13 describeé as heing about 1'7 years ’
of age, 5 ft. 6 in. tall, veight 120 pounds and has blonde hair.

All oIC



2554000 el dnformation is being sutuitied to you
with the request that you advise this office if there is any
probability of these girls being related to the Kellys and

" 'Shannons, and whether it would be worth while to place these

~ gwo girls under surveillence. It ‘appears that these girls are
‘working at the dance hall for a very small salary, which would
appear to be fnconsistent with the fact that they might beis
Eensas City, Missouri, to collect a large portiom of the Ur-

M. C. SPAR ,
soting Special sgent. in Charge.. p e o

gvia_&on % i ' .

7-8
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. Deceaber 24, 1933

tes

,.worth, dated December 12, 1933, ‘togétLe

. letter addressed to George! )

>’ sentence at Leavenworth, Yy Y

.dated December 4, 1933, wherein.ft 1s: tha
~ obtain a perdon for Kelly for the sun of §8,000.00.

It i= decired that ysu make some inquiry concern!y
8t Knoxville, Tennesceo, after whlch an interview =

aight be had with for the purpoee of ascertalaing from
bia the details of b 8 pl ‘ P

en for the pardoning of Ke

EY

Very '?m];‘ -".yaurs 2’

o 4 X
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_Leavanuorth ?enitentiuy » 4

enclosure, an original letter. ‘addressed

_serving:a 1ife seatence At Deavenwort.b,‘ by ‘

- ville, !meseee, dated ‘December 4,:1933,-proposing to. obt.au
a pardon for Kelly upon “the paynent. to Ray of 88,(!)0.00..

Kuoxville, Temessee, ‘and’ therea"ter'to interview

purpose of ascertaining the detsils of tuis propo
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DIVISION OF IMVESTIGANAN ™ ..

— S Tyl

‘224 Federal Blag., i -t A
Oklehoma ¥ity, Oklahm,-‘f—-'--.if -

Dec. 28, 1933, g
s .; .5.3'
5
-~
- 4s
o 1”" “\‘
%\w

Director, . - o RS : S “: T
Division of Investigatiom, -+ G - Tie @Rl L 0 h 3‘334 Pv RS
U. S. Department of Justice, ' S
Weashington, D. c. .

" pear Sir: : RE: George Kelly Barneg’ with aliasea, . T
et al ) s s
Cherles F.’Urachel,’ Yictim TR
Kidnaping. : e :

«

!
Relative to the Divisim's {nstructions that I compile ~

a brief of the Urschel Kidnaping cese end forward a copy of N
same to each field office, please be sdvised that I have not ~
had time up to now to compile such a drief and inasmuch as I ~
feel I know more esbout the case than any other Agent attached to Z
this office I desire to prepare it myself, At the present time a
I am sick and not sufficiently alert mentg.lly to prepare a bdbrief 'j
with any degree of satisfactions I trust that the Division will S
beer with me a few deys longer in this metter. ;
e

E

~Very truly yours,

R.%{cdvin, /. e
Speciel Lgent in Charge,

A7

TR )
JAN_2 100w %

U & Deribaiocin o v oo o

A

RECCRDED
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have never heretofore been mcntioned in conneeuon with - -
the invcstigation of the Urechel mttor.
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et S o 201 Liberty National Life Buudmg, _
CoTe e Birmingham, ,_A‘].atnu:n_.-_~ i ...'-..;;I o

December 29 1933._

Director, ’ . T et o . ) . o
Division of Investigation,” = . T e : : Ny
U. S. Department of Juatice, Do e e e IR oz
Waehington, ‘D.C. ' o -

o LT
Re: GZORGE KELLY BARNES, with aliases, et al
Charles F.~Urschel - Victim .

OKidnaping
Dear Sir:
Attention is directed to Division letter of the
18th instant in the above case which calls attention to Division ?
letters dated November 9 and December 2, 1933, These letters were {
answered by my letter dated December 4, 1933, & copy of which 1is ~
attached hereto. g
Very truly yours, ;
O
: ¢
? =<, M -
W. A. RCRER
7. Encl. Special Agent in Charge.
‘:!_.(-n‘
<
N~
A\ “\ 4
(1 2
'J &
A

HALECORDED




201 Liberty Nat:lonnl Lire Bldg.. e T
Birmingham Alebam.a o ' ]

‘Re‘ George Kehy Barnee with‘ aliaees - Bt
: Charles B Drechel - Vict P

As instructed in Division letter of liovember 9, 1933, X,

»~-directed Special Agent to contact the police” orrieere 3
at Memphis, Tennessee, who aseis D the apprehension. of. George ;i
. Kelly Bernes and to confidentially 1nform them as-to the attitude "or
' Mr, Charles ¥, Colcord, of - Oklahoma City,.with reference to ‘the.

. reward offered by him a.nd his associetes, -and as' to the Divisj.on
- attitude 1n the matter. R e

: : Agent - edvieéa me thet ‘e hee contacted th
interested orficera at Memphis and confidentislly advised them that the
- Division has taken absclutely no action which would cause Ur, Colcord to.
‘withdraw his orfer. and that the Divleion stands ready to’ furnish. Mree
COIcord, or any mterested person or committee, with the facts in so
.. Tar as they are known to the Division,"- ooncerning the. part played by
" "each ‘claimant for the reward.. .Agent edvieee further. that - : ;-
apparently the officers at Memphis do not feel that thé Division 18 in
any way responsible ‘for the decision of Mr. Colcord end do not have " e.n;r
;. 111 feeling toward the Divieion, but-do feel that- Uro” cOlcord ‘and his’
) associatee have been unrair in the matter or the . reward 2

Very truly yours, al

E;Tlvo iE

\“-“1 ' Special ~gent in Charge.

cories ¥
§ vy b
¥eZ Oklahona City

_ o)) T
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- There is attached hereto in an- appropriately labeled" :
manila envelope one leather money belt which was found :Ln _the ca.r:.-'
of George (niacblne Gun)OK L .

X SN

. This belt is f.o be 1ncorpora.ted in the Dxnsion's .
exhibit of int.erestmg material when appropr:.at.e exhib:.t cases - -
are aveilable. e

In the meanvhile, the belt should be férwarded to ¢
the vault at the Identification Unit to be there placed with the OP“R'{’
other exhibits awziting exhibit cases

/ %—&»

T. F. Baug

NT G270 X800 Yadavouy ' |
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_the velue of shich is uncertain, the statesent is azde 3 during o
the incarceration of Bates in the Gklahona City Jail af the tzeof

" the Urschel kicnaping investigetion, a Bin maned wag arrested
in connection with counterfelting opere: . Wag T sedd
"Bave beex asked by Bates whether ho, " “for the
disposal of "hot mcogy®. is said to huve $old Bautes that he
did have such on the ¥est t. Buates ismid to huve asked
-&fter telling hia that ho bad buried §120,000 4in cash wG &ls0 & _
- -sum in bonds, bné pert of the §120,000 in cash was not Urschel noBey,
;- how wach it would cost to exchange the scuey and@) wos satd to
- bzve told Bates he would hendle Lt for fiftean percent. - Betes is

v . . 'alleged to huve ‘thet he would watch the pipers «nd shea he,
#i: . “Bates, saw tho _ ! 1 ,
- "The deal 13 off, I don't want t6 buy your horses®, wad that frod™";
tuts @D vouid knos that Butes wes golng to send the xoney to his,'

was out of Jeil, ‘would write the followlng:, 7

s . The foregoing, of course, sounds ruther siird.:" For your
.dnforaction it is not belicved that Bates has seen sny uewspapers .
. Bowever, the informatica 1s trensaitted to you for such
b.uy-w,nsitawpo‘asees.'-"“"’”' L S MRENEY H

"

‘\‘ . V.
i3 s CF INYESTIT
of JUSTICF

dAN ) 4 ]934 A M.
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— - ce T L - . L . » -

Mr. ClegR....——

S oo | Mr. gawacas =
. wy 35. 5 ﬁureau of [Jlnﬁeshgahmt o roesan. -} :
e egmoe o tmw e : m.uuanu...(
et o L ; :;..._--- ) @qartmad of Justice = - - Amr-Qunn __—33.0
v . o Mr. Lestor .
. ’ : 420 Post Office Building,,m :
i Delles, Tezmas, ~._.l. \NT | TR

_Director,~ : m R :
. Division of Inveatigation,--:—"' R

U.S. Department of‘Justice, . ‘

Washington, D.cC. T

Dear Sir:-
‘ S o . . N
I went to the R.G. Shannon farm near Paradise, Texas on .~ il
December 8, 1933, and talked with R.G. Shennon about his knowledge of the :
activities of George and Kathrync§elly concerning which he had not previously

—

informed us. —

The attitude of Mr. Shannon, as expressed by him, 1s’that he will . L E
readily and gladly essist in the soclution of the¥kansas City liassacre and ) )
the{lLindbergh cases, but he is exceedingly concerned lest the information .
that he is assisting be conveyed to those implicated, and for that reason 1
have assured him that the source of. the information he furnishes will be known
only to you and to me, and to carry out this assurance I am not advising
direct the offices which should have the information, &s - in my opinion - to

-, do so would render it susceptible of determining the source.

Mr., Shannon says thet he is convinced that George and/or Kathryn
— Kelly can tell us the nzmes of the persons implicated and present at the 1
- massacre &t Kansas City. That he knows that neither.George nor Kathryn was * °
there, because on the afternoon before the killings at Kansas City, George
and Kathryn came to his place and spent the night and some time during the
! morning of the day of the shooting George left the place in his automobile
and returned late in the afternoon {about four or five o'clock), bringing
.. with him two extra editions of newspapers in which were accounts of the
{;;Kansas City killings. Mr. Shannon says he does not remember the names of.

" " those papers, but he is inclined to think one of them was a Wichits Falls,
}14 Texas paper - though both could have been Ft. Worth papers. He said George
' 4 was absent long enough upon thet occasion to go either Ft. Worth or Wichita
J ~Falls and return.

"7 George Xelly told him thzt VerréﬂMiller, Wilbur’Lnderhill “&nd -another man T
;< whose first name 1si@erne - &nd Shannon is disposed to belie éI ptt was g .
\Sankey, though he is not positive about the last name - Wer § seé% A )
Union Stetion shooting in Kenses City. lir. Shannon ssid Kelly described this

q 5 7,05 Cvi‘f E (& l
ny.Zex He said that subsequent to the dete of the 1ingsiat Lansa .C1$ —
/). Fibiores 1
"

} «"Qf Verne (Senkey) as weighing about 135 pounds, slim build, light ~complexion, R
: end light hair. ! FIE
i v REOORD’ED _ &g'_' L
{GOPLES DESTROYE PECa S
o i %u‘iﬁwhl@ %63 mDEx.ED
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Mr. Shannon said that these three names.are the only ones- he«ever———
~ heard mentioned by Kelly in connection with the Kansas City matter, althoush
he has heard Kelly say & man named avis was connected with his gang, as was :
GuB‘W1nkler. Tl o e : LTI i R ' "'_':::'__."__‘,';N . ' _: o _.,... L ’. .“:.‘.‘.. ..

Concernin° the Lindbergh case. Mr, Shannon said he was convinced
that George and/or Kathryn Kelly could tell the names of those who actually
did the kidnapping, basing that statement upon a conversation between himselr
and Kelly about the time the body of the Lindbergh badby was found.

Mr. Shannon said that George Kelly had just come to his place from
Chicago, and in discussing the matter Mr., Shannon says that he expressed to
Kelly a doudbt as to whether the body found was in reality that of the
Lindbergh baby, and that the Lindbergh child was still alive; and Kelly
said, "No, the baby is dead. I know the men who got it and it is dead.-
They did not intemnd to kill it, but dropped it es they were bringing it down
the ledder."

I asked lir, Shannon whether he had any information or opinion as to
what was done with the balance of the Urschel money, and he said he believed
that Bates bhad it buried somewhere, the location not known to him. He bdases
this upon a conversation he overheard in the Oklahoma City jail after he and
Bates had been removed to Oklahoma City but prior to the arrival of Bailey.
He said that a men named was arrested in Oklahoma and incarcerated
~in the jeil in which he and Bates were. Thet was arrested in connection

w1th counterfeiting operations, and that he heard Bates ask whether he
had any comnections (for the disposal of hot money) told him

" tha e did have such on the West coast. Bates asked efter telling him

that he had buried $120,000.00 in cash and elso a large sum of bonds, but

the 3$120,000.00 was in cash part of which was not Urschel money, what it would
cost to exchanze the money and -told him that he would handle it for
fifteen percent., Bates said, "All right, I'll tell you what I will do. I
will wateh the papers ané when I see that you are out of jail I will write

you the following: "The deal is off. I don't want to buy your horses." And
from this you will know that I am going to send the money to you."

Mr. Shannon said that he believed all thet part of the money
received by Kelly had been exchanged or recovered.

I suggest that you cause the above informetion to be forwarded to the
respective offices handling these cases, doing so in such & manner that insofar

as possible the source be protected.
Al B1C
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Director. L. e e e I

uy reaction to Mr. Shannon was favorable, and I reel he ‘ould tell e

“us more it he knew more and will tell -us more J.fJ:e learns-it.————-—f‘.""‘.' Raroanes

He furmshed me an interesting sidelight on the 4drnolds, who ere Densremes
threatening suit for the reward offered by Mr. Colcord end associates. He . .- .
saild that Kathryn Kelly told him that she had ¥mown L.W.fArnold and his’
wife eleven years - ever since Geralene was one year old. That the Arnold
statement about bein,-, picked up on the road was a fabrication; that she went
to the Arnold hom to see them and got them to go with her as a blind,

Kathryn gave Arnold $1,600.00 - of which he was to give” of b’)(/

Enid, Oklahoma $600.00, and which he did not do.
Mr, Shannon will be at Paradise until about January 10, 1934, and 1f B
there is anything about which you would like for me to question him further,
if you will so indicate I will comply with your wishes.
Very truly yours,
F.J? Békie%

Special Agent in Charge.

FIB: 2T
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.mthorities, Jndicial or othe.rrise, ‘reasen to qul umt Becsuse ‘of
the informstion given you by 'Shannan his mt.eueo _un be furﬁxé:r

(PRI

The Division will commumicate wch portions of your letter
mch appear to be of value to tno off:.eea interestcd.
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Receipt is acknowledged of your commnication, dated
Jumiary 3, 1934, rclative to letter reccived from §

AL T e




"suuo L, Pederal Duilding . .
Koneas City, ¥Missouri
Jenuery 4, 2934 —
XN .

The verden of the United States Penltentiary Annex, Fort
Lesvenworth, Ke«nsns, is in reccipt of a letter, dsted at Brockton )
Kasaschucetts, December 26, 1833, end signed
care Gencre.l Delivery, in m.ich sbs roquests pernission 0 oorres=- g e

xt 1. reapectmny requested that you ::ake 1nwetigatm
'tor the purpose of escertaining who this party ra be and obtaim-

any other informetion that might be of vulue in this case, For your
information 2n effort is being made to escertain what bes become of :
'Bates' share of tho ransom money in this case 'hich has not as yet

...
-—
§
-
<
2
>
~
)




o These are for your confidentisl ipformation and such

matters as mizht be of interest therein be conveyed by you ar -
confideatially to the Judge and the Ugited States ittorney et -
Oklshoma City. Strict confideace, however, should be cbserved. : '

.

N N
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Director, e el TEDL Lamea .
Division of Investigation, . o ; ) R
U. S. Department of Justice, . - s T
Washington, D. C. . . I i

Dear Sir:

-

Reference is made {o the case entitled George R.““Kelly, with -~
aliases, et al, Kidnaping, end to your letter of November 9, 1933, .

T

ease be advised thet Special Agent —contacted

a night clud operator et lMemphis, Tennessee, and in-
terviewed\him for any informetion he might have as to the Urschel ransom
money &nd thst advised thet he has no informmation whetever
concerning this money; thut he does not know Kathryn Kelly and d4id not.

see George or uathryn Kelly when they were in ifemphis, advised
. thet he knew Kelly several yeers ago as George Barnes, but had not seen or
heard of him until Kelly was eprehended at :iemphis, Tennesses.

Agent —also eontacted— who is a professional
gaumbler at ilemphis, with reference to this samb matter,and he advised that
he does not know George or kathryn Kelly and that he has never seen them
to his knowledge, &nd has no informstion whatever as to the Urschel ransom
money. He stated thet he remembers returning from New Orleans, Louisiana,
to ilemphis on the morning that the Kellys were appm ehended; that he had
been at New Orleans for about three cays for the Dixie baseball series and
therefore could not have been at the Peabody Hotel with and some
woman on the day before the arrest of the Kellys.

of the .femphis Police Depertment advised
thet he knows a ery well end is sure thet neither would
take any part in eny kidnaping effeir; that he feels sure thst should they
have obteined any infore tion of value, they would have furnished it to him,

Very trulZ;aA/ai’ [95.3
Al b1 el

. 3 199%
o I". A. Rqam’ .
KEOORDED Opecial Agent in Charge.- -
cc-Oilahoma City. IND& 0*" N T
EX¥FD (d Fit

JAR G- 133 o
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Oxlahdame ctty, Okhhm

i re
:‘exprossed Ris’ 5.obtain ed toris
- in “donnect 1hn with theovrscho]. kicna.

eaxe, &nd mmiah this office vlth clippings so thot ssme can be
eiven to Juére Vaught.

AT HEPINTE R Ly e vt rv‘v“wn‘nmo—q - e )2 adsed IV ‘W.-w S

_ copy ot this’ lettor 15 boimnﬁt to thi ."_chl
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Director, [
Division of Investigation, :

‘ - U.S. Department of J’ustice, R
- Washington D, c. L el E
e Dear Si.r -‘
- In compliance with instructions contained in - o -
o Di etter of 12/19 I delivered to Detectives o el
and of the Ft. VWorth, Texas -
Police Departwent, calibre Thompson sub-machine gun . R
#4907, - e e :
. i will comply with instructions conteined
therein reletive to notifying the personnel of this .
office not to comnit the Division concerning disposition T
of firearis or other exhibits seized in connection with
cases under investigetion. . )

Very truly yours,

SPecial Agent in Charge.

ro4

s h e . 'j;z

S I e .-\'::’.,.;: ‘ “Vqr‘ oL ‘

o . ot N ey .t }
’ [ ‘854 ‘ cE g

~

-
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“He advised tha

o -1 tod-States ﬁttorney ¥Williem McCilanehan advised"agenr‘thut‘"“?“ 23
counsel for ‘Remsey and Tichenor Jmu advised him ghat they
the conviction of theee tvo men. he

"0, nqt intend to e@ppeal b4

FORWARDED,

RE&R” AND le

2 Division

COPIES OF THIS REFORT FURNISHED TO:

2 Birmingham

2 Oklahoma City 1 U.S, atty. Mempbis;:Tenn.

AN 10 1024 2 1

BUREAU OF lNVS‘l’lGAT‘ION

JAI 1.0 1934
?.r

CHECKR Off '

JACKETED:

ROUTED TO: W

€. 6. SOTERARENT FRINTING GFTICK: boud

72034
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_ uary tion u:
matter, raquesnng thnt 8 record of all long dlsts 'o tole
~€alls from the residence ‘80l business’ pm. of
be obtained, and ‘that if pos: ible records alst b

In this connoctlon you are adviaod that it was accor-—
teined that between August 1 and 9, 1933, ¥inkler wis living at 3300
lake Shore Drive, in Apartasnt 15 C, at which t:me there were essign-

“ed to him-telephone numbers -BITTKRSRELT 5794, and BITTARSAERT. 6818+ v

: 1t was ascertained from the Illinois Bell Telephone Company that
‘0o’ calls were made ‘from that address over telephono nupber Bitter
‘swaet 599( ‘Yetwesn those datec. , Eowever. \the tolloving talophono T
cellh’ ure‘ wude betvaon thosg dutes ovor )ine Bittersweet 5818-

. Burnhm 9871*’
8/1/33 Brookfield 2912«
8/8/$3 Burnham : $871
8/9/33 Buclid 5309 . -y Pt <
8/9/33 DesPleines 1100 S L T
8/9/33 Cicero - 5373 Cin 10 jgz

<7 .
o L
vo.
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Gr Repida”; |81622,Gesrge Teleh,’
8/8/33 Fro:n Atlannc C1ty 4-7151,b00th;
to Del"' are ;

v,

» _1(

-,
2

-~ ~a m ysjestic 4270 , 9.03 ruit.
‘ ' Morton La-ove iy g . 759 Pl

el ’
A Cial_ - Avgn 6628
/a/as " Buelid 9284
: "". ‘Kenilworth 4%0
77 imette asez’

»'-:.without ‘more tnformation thhn “tHat turn(uhed 40 JO\H‘ lett.er.
~advized thot 1t would he necessary to’kho% 8dmethins “bout the ‘posit
ble wordin;; >f tae teleprrzm, or the upproxirmete érte on which it
might nave been sent, the uimutura of the sender, und the address
of the person to whor the lerram waus to be uirscted, Under thiose
circumstenzes no furilier chacisith relerence to the tele, raph records
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e a yeotl.

VI S,

Arent in Charge,

Speciel




